

# **Claire Fell Doherty Nursing Scholarship**

## **Eligibility:**

Graduating high school seniors at Kaukauna High School who plan to enter the nursing profession. If no nursing candidate is available, the selection committee may select a recipient entering another field of study.

### **Award Amount:**

The amount of this non-renewable scholarship award varies.

### **Selection:**

Recipients are selected each spring by the Kaukauna High School Scholarship Selection Committee.

### **Payment Procedure:**

Scholarship payments will be made to Kaukauna High School for disbursement to the recipient.

#### **Further Information:**

For more information regarding this scholarship contact Kaukauna High School Guidance Department at 920-766-6113 or visit the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region's website at <a href="www.cffoxvalley.org/scholarships">www.cffoxvalley.org/scholarships</a> or contact us at 920-702-7619 or <a href="mailto:scholarships@cffoxvalley.org">scholarships@cffoxvalley.org</a>.